

City of Chula Vista

Master

File Number: 18-0575

File ID: 18-0575 Item Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

Version: 1 LARQ: Body: City Council

File Created: 12/06/2018

Item Topic: Cannabis Fees Final Action: 12/18/2018

genda Title: RESOLUTION NO. 2018-246 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING CHAPTER 4 (GENERAL BUSINESS FEES) OF THE CITY'S MASTER FEE SCHEDULE TO ESTABLISH VARIOUS

CANNABIS- RELATED FEES

Agenda Date: 12/18/2018

Agenda Number: 10.

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Staff Report, Resolution, Exhibit 1 Master Fee New or Upd Fee? (*):

Update.pdf, Master

Conflicts Verif By: Hard Deadline:

Drafter: dbilby@chulavistaca.gov Conflicts Verif On:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council	12/18/2018	adopt				Pass

Text of Legislative File 18-0575

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-246 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING CHAPTER 4 (GENERAL BUSINESS FEES) OF THE CITY'S MASTER FEE SCHEDULE TO ESTABLISH VARIOUS CANNABIS- RELATED FEES

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Council adopt the resolution.

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE

The activity is not a "Project" as defined under Section 15378 of the California Environmental Quality Act State Guidelines; therefore, pursuant to State Guidelines Section 15060(c)(3) no environmental review is required.